

WASHOE COUNTY

"Dedicated To Excellence in Public Service"
www.washoecounty.us

STAFF REPORT BOARD MEETING DATE: May 17, 2016

Finance LC/MS

DA LM

Risk Mgt. NA

HR N/A

Grants NA

DATE:

April 20, 2016

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

FROM:

Jeff Clark, Lieutenant

jclark@washoecounty.us; (775) 328-3357

THROUGH: Chuck Allen, Sheriff Swan Schulling

SUBJECT: Accept a donation of [\$100.00] from Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW) Post 10053 to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office for the Mounted House Unit, and if approved, authorize Comptroller's Office to make appropriate budget amendments. (All Commission Districts.)

SUMMARY

The Washoe County Sheriff's Office has received a donation of \$100.00 from the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 10053. This donation will go to support the WCSO Mounted House Unit.

Washoe County Strategic Objective supported by this item: Safe, Secure and healthy Communities

PREVIOUS ACTION

None

BACKGROUND

Recently, Washoe County Sheriff's Office started back up the Mounted Horse Unit. These Deputies on horseback are a unique benefit to the Sheriff's Office and the public. They will be utilized at major community events such as the Reno Rodeo, Hot August Nights, and Red, White and Tahoe Blue in addition to local parks and open space patrols.

FISCAL IMPACT

Increase Revenues:

TBD – 484000 (Sheriff Mounted Horse Unit - donations)

\$100.00

Increase Expenditures:

TBD-710300 (Sheriff Mounted Horse Unit – operating supplies)

\$100.00

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners accept a donation of [\$100.00] from Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW) Post 10053 to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office for the Mounted House Unit, and if approved, authorize Comptroller's Office to make appropriate budget amendments.

POSSIBLE MOTION

Should the Board agree with staff's recommendation, a possible motion would be: Move to accept a donation of [\$100.00] from Veterans of Foreign Wars (VFW) Post 10053 to the Washoe County Sheriff's Office for the Mounted House Unit, and if approved, authorize Comptroller's Office to make appropriate budget amendments.